

BID TABULATION

Bid #BLD2114202B1

Inside/Outside Plant Cabling

Agency: Enterprise Technology Services

Purchasing Agent: Randy Plunkett

Opened: 10/11/17

Responses: 3

Declinations: 1



SUMMARY

Group 1 (Inside Plant Cabling)

Tabulation of Bids		ASE Telecom & Data Inc. 8545 NW 29 St. Doral, FL	Precision Contracting Services Inc. 4811 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 11 & 26 Coconut Creek, FL	Advanced Data Cabling and Consulting 4911 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 24 Coconut Creek, FL
Item No.	Commodity Code(s) 962-18 Description	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
Group 1		\$ 723,812.50	\$ 817,002.50	\$ 968,238.20
	Miscellaneous Parts and Materials on "pass-thru"	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
	Non-County Permits and Fees on "pass-thru"	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	Specialized Subcontractor Fees on "pass-thru"	\$ 40,750.00	\$ 40,750.00	\$ 40,750.00
	Total Group 1:	\$ 849,562.50	\$ 942,752.50	\$ 1,093,988.20

REJ

REJ

AWD

REJ - Rejected as non-compliant to CBE Reserve Program Requirements

AWD - Recommendation for Award



Advanced Data Cabling and Consulting
4911 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 24
Coconut Creek, FL

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	ASE Telecom & Data Inc. 8545 NW 29 St. Doral, FL		Precision Contracting Services Inc. 4811 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 11 & 26 Coconut Creek, FL		Price	Total	Voluntary Price Reduction per 1/25/18 Email	Total
				Price	Total	Price	Total				
BLD2114202B1--01-01	OSP Cable 25 pair PE-89 Category 3	500	linear foot	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.65	\$825.00	\$1.10	\$550.00		\$197.00
BLD2114202B1--01-02	Single Category 6 UTP Plenum Cable Drop Installed	500	each	\$165.00	\$82,500.00	\$155.00	\$77,500.00	\$250.00	\$125,000.00		\$98,500.00
BLD2114202B1--01-03	One Group of Two-(2) Category 6 UTP Plenum Cable Drop Installed	250	each	\$295.00	\$73,750.00	\$315.00	\$78,750.00	\$389.00	\$97,250.00		\$88,000.00
BLD2114202B1--01-04	One Group of Five-(5) Category 6 UTP Plenum Cable Drops Installed	75	each	\$640.00	\$48,000.00	\$630.00	\$47,250.00	\$753.00	\$56,475.00		
BLD2114202B1--01-05	One Group of Ten-(10) Category 6 UTP Plenum Cable Drops Installed	20	each	\$1,150.00	\$23,000.00	\$1,035.00	\$20,700.00	\$1,420.00	\$28,400.00		\$24,740.00
BLD2114202B1--01-06	Single Category 5E UTP Plenum Cable Drop Installed	500	each	\$140.00	\$70,000.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$223.00	\$111,500.00		\$96,000.00
BLD2114202B1--01-07	Single Category 5E UTP Non-Plenum Cable Drop Installed	75	each	\$102.50	\$7,687.50	\$105.00	\$7,875.00	\$198.00	\$14,850.00		\$10,575.00
BLD2114202B1--01-08	One Group of Two-(2) Category 5E UTP Plenum Cable Drops Installed	250	each	\$240.00	\$60,000.00	\$220.00	\$55,000.00	\$285.00	\$71,250.00		
BLD2114202B1--01-09	One Group of Three-(3) Category 5E UTP Plenum Cable Drops Installed	50	each	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$235.00	\$11,750.00	\$435.00	\$21,750.00		\$17,950.00
BLD2114202B1--01-10	One Group of Five-(5) Category 5E UTP Plenum Cable Drops Installed	50	each	\$460.00	\$23,000.00	\$415.00	\$20,750.00	\$606.00	\$30,300.00		\$26,150.00
BLD2114202B1--01-11	One Group of Ten-(10) Category 5E UTP Plenum Cable Drops Installed	20	each	\$950.00	\$19,000.00	\$840.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,173.00	\$23,460.00		\$20,440.00
BLD2114202B1--01-12	Single Category 6A UTP Plenum Cable Drop Installed	20	each	\$320.00	\$6,400.00	\$285.00	\$5,700.00	\$373.00	\$7,460.00		
BLD2114202B1--01-13	One Group of Two-(2) Category 6A UTP Plenum Cable Drops Installed	20	each	\$560.00	\$11,200.00	\$235.00	\$4,700.00	\$746.00	\$14,920.00		\$13,060.00
BLD2114202B1--01-14	Single Category 7 UTP Plenum Cable Drop Installed	20	each	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$365.00	\$7,300.00	\$840.00	\$16,800.00		\$11,960.00
BLD2114202B1--01-15	One Group of Two-(2) Category 7A UTP Plenum Cable Drops Installed	20	each	\$910.00	\$18,200.00	\$570.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,540.00	\$30,800.00		\$21,400.00
BLD2114202B1--01-16	Wall Mounted Metal Equipment Rack Belkin or Equal	15	each	\$485.00	\$7,275.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$742.00	\$11,130.00		\$8,580.00
BLD2114202B1--01-17	Wall Mounted Metal Equipment Rack Belkin or Equal	15	each	\$900.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,065.00	\$15,975.00	\$998.00	\$14,970.00		
BLD2114202B1--01-18	Floor Mounted Metal 2 Post Rack Chatsworth or Equal	15	each	\$145.00	\$2,175.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$203.00	\$3,045.00		\$2,595.00
BLD2114202B1--01-19	Floor Mounted Metal Rack Belkin or Equal	10	each	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,910.00	\$19,100.00	\$1,764.00	\$17,640.00		\$14,900.00
BLD2114202B1--01-20	Floor Mounted Metal 4 Post Rack Chatsworth or Equal	5	each	\$775.00	\$3,875.00	\$1,285.00	\$6,425.00	\$1,019.00	\$5,095.00		\$4,620.00
BLD2114202B1--01-21	Horizontal Wire Manager Belkin or Equal	30	each	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$43.50	\$1,305.00		\$1,305.00
BLD2114202B1--01-22	CAT5e Jack 8P8C Siemon or Equal	500	each	\$3.25	\$1,625.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00		\$3.87



Advanced Data Cabling and Consulting
4911 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 24
Coconut Creek, FL

Precision Contracting
Services Inc.
4811 Lyons Tech
Pkwy, Ste. 11 & 26
Coconut Creek, FL

ASE Telecom & Data
Inc.
8545 NW 29 St.
Doral, FL

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	ASE Telecom & Data Inc.		Precision Contracting Services Inc.		Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Voluntary Price Reduction per 1/25/18 Email	Total
				Price	Total	Price	Total								
BLD2114202B1--01-23	Surface Mount Box Siemon or Equal	50	each	\$3.25	\$162.50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$3.92	\$196.00						
BLD2114202B1--01-24	4 Port Faceplate Siemon or Equal	50	each	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.37	\$118.50						
BLD2114202B1--01-25	2 Port Faceplate Siemon or Equal	50	each	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.50	\$125.00					\$2.38	\$119.00
BLD2114202B1--01-26	4 Port Faceplate Siemon or Equal	50	each	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.50	\$125.00					\$2.38	\$119.00
BLD2114202B1--01-27	2 Port Faceplate Siemon or Equal	50	each	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$3.25	\$162.50	\$2.50	\$125.00					\$2.38	\$119.00
BLD2114202B1--01-28	Modular Furniture Adapter Siemon or Equal	300	each	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.65	\$1,395.00					\$3.58	\$1,074.00
BLD2114202B1--01-29	MAX Module Blank Siemon or Equal	1000	each	\$0.30	\$300.00	\$5.25	\$5,250.00	\$5.03	\$5,030.00					\$0.30	\$300.00
BLD2114202B1--01-30	CAT6 Z-MAX Jack Siemon or Equal	500	each	\$4.85	\$2,425.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.88	\$4,440.00					\$4.85	\$2,425.00
BLD2114202B1--01-31	CAT6A Z-MAX Jack Siemon or Equal	100	each	\$4.85	\$485.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$19.60	\$1,960.00					\$4.85	\$485.00
BLD2114202B1--01-32	Vertical Wire Manager Belkin or Equal	20	each	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$328.27	\$6,565.40					\$185.00	\$3,700.00
BLD2114202B1--01-33	Rack to Runway Mounting Plate Chatworth or Equal	10	each	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$72.31	\$723.10					\$232.00	\$9,280.00
BLD2114202B1--01-34	Closet Connector Housing Corning or Equal	40	each	\$195.00	\$7,800.00	\$270.00	\$10,800.00	\$409.22	\$16,368.80					\$268.00	\$5,360.00
BLD2114202B1--01-35	Closet Connector Housing Corning or Equal	20	each	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$486.59	\$9,731.80					\$107.00	\$1,070.00
BLD2114202B1--01-36	Closet Connector Housing Panels Corning or Equal	10	each	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$131.33	\$1,313.30					\$89.00	\$5,340.00
BLD2114202B1--01-37	Closet Connector Housing Panels Corning or Equal	60	each	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00	\$158.65	\$9,519.00					\$89.00	\$5,340.00
BLD2114202B1--01-38	Closet Connector Housing Panels Corning or Equal	10	each	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$221.96	\$2,219.60					\$340.00	\$3,400.00
BLD2114202B1--01-39	Closet Connector Housing Corning or Equal	10	each	\$285.00	\$2,850.00	\$415.00	\$4,150.00	\$626.22	\$6,262.20					\$1.01	\$404.00
BLD2114202B1--01-40	Conduit 1" EMT	400	linear foot	\$0.85	\$340.00	\$1.40	\$560.00	\$1.33	\$532.00					\$3.58	\$716.00
BLD2114202B1--01-41	Flexible Raceway 2" Plenum	200	linear foot	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.52	\$1,504.00					\$51.00	\$765.00
BLD2114202B1--01-42	Ground Bar Kit	15	each	\$42.50	\$637.50	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$83.90	\$1,258.50					\$65.00	\$325.00
BLD2114202B1--01-43	Backboard Fire Rated	5	each	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$65.00	\$325.00					\$66.00	\$660.00
BLD2114202B1--01-44	UTP Patch Panel 24 Port	10	each	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$134.87	\$1,348.70					\$256.00	\$2,560.00
BLD2114202B1--01-45	Patch Panel CAT6A 24 Port	10	each	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$641.83	\$6,418.30					\$265.00	\$2,650.00
BLD2114202B1--01-46	Patch Panel CAT6A 48 Port	10	each	\$395.00	\$3,950.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$269.74	\$2,697.40					\$131.00	\$1,965.00
BLD2114202B1--01-47	Patch Panel CAT6 24 Port	15	each	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$134.87	\$2,023.05					\$250.00	\$3,750.00
BLD2114202B1--01-48	Patch Panel CAT6 48 Port	15	each	\$210.00	\$3,150.00	\$435.00	\$6,525.00	\$269.74	\$4,046.10					\$113.00	\$1,695.00
BLD2114202B1--01-49	Patch Panel CAT5e 24 Port	15	each	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$115.39	\$1,730.85					\$209.00	\$3,135.00
BLD2114202B1--01-50	Patch Panel CAT5e 48 Port	15	each	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$385.00	\$5,775.00	\$232.27	\$3,484.05					\$32.00	\$320.00
BLD2114202B1--01-51	110 Mounting Block	10	each	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$38.94	\$389.40					\$12.00	\$120.00
BLD2114202B1--01-52	66 Wiring Block	10	each	\$12.50	\$125.00	\$13.00	\$130.00	\$12.00	\$120.00					\$12.00	\$120.00
BLD2114202B1--01-53	12 Strand Armored Fiber Plenum Rated Multi-Mode	1000	linear foot	\$2.35	\$2,350.00	\$1.55	\$1,550.00	\$2.80	\$2,800.00					\$12.00	\$120.00
BLD2114202B1--01-54	36 Strand Armored Fiber Plenum Rated Multi-Mode	1000	linear foot	\$9.75	\$9,750.00	\$6.25	\$6,250.00	\$11.13	\$11,130.00					\$1.73	\$1,730.00
BLD2114202B1--01-55	48 Strand Armored Fiber Plenum Rated Multi-Mode	1000	linear foot	\$11.50	\$11,500.00	\$6.50	\$6,500.00	\$13.02	\$13,020.00					\$1.73	\$1,730.00
BLD2114202B1--01-56	12 Strand Armored Fiber Plenum Rated Single Mode	1000	linear foot	\$1.45	\$1,450.00	\$0.40	\$400.00	\$1.90	\$1,900.00					\$1.73	\$1,730.00
BLD2114202B1--01-57	24 Strand Armored Fiber Plenum Rated Single Mode	1000	linear foot	\$2.80	\$2,800.00	\$0.45	\$450.00	\$3.10	\$3,100.00					\$1.73	\$1,730.00
BLD2114202B1--01-58	36 Strand Armored Fiber Plenum Rated Single Mode	1000	linear foot	\$6.30	\$6,300.00	\$0.60	\$600.00	\$7.20	\$7,200.00					\$1.73	\$1,730.00
BLD2114202B1--01-59	48 Strand Armored Fiber Plenum Rated Single Mode	1000	linear foot	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.65	\$650.00	\$8.10	\$8,100.00					\$1.73	\$1,730.00



Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	ASE Telecom & Data Inc. 8545 NW 29 St. Doral, FL		Precision Contracting Services Inc. 4811 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 11 & 26 Coconut Creek, FL		Advanced Data Cabling and Consulting 4911 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 24 Coconut Creek, FL		Voluntary Price Reduction per 1/25/18 Email	Total
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total		
BLD2114202B1--01-60	Flexible Metallic Conduit 3/4 Inch	500	linear foot	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.85	\$425.00	\$0.85	\$425.00
BLD2114202B1--01-61	Corrugated Plenum Innerduct	1000	linear foot	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$4.15	\$4,150.00	\$4.20	\$4,200.00	\$2.98	\$2,980.00
BLD2114202B1--01-62	2" Rigid Conduit Sleeve (Sheet Rock)	50	each	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00		
BLD2114202B1--01-63	4" Rigid Conduit Sleeve (Sheet Rock)	10	each	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$650.00		
BLD2114202B1--01-64	2" Rigid Conduit Sleeve (Cement/Block)	50	each	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00		
BLD2114202B1--01-65	4" Rigid Conduit Sleeve (Cement/Block)	5	each	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$65.00	\$325.00		
BLD2114202B1--01-66	Voice and Data Wire Technician Regular Hours	2500	hour	\$35.00	\$87,500.00	\$65.00	\$162,500.00	\$75.00	\$187,500.00		
BLD2114202B1--01-67	Voice and Data Wire Technician Labor Other Hours	500	hour	\$52.50	\$26,250.00	\$95.00	\$47,500.00	\$112.50	\$56,250.00		
SUBTOTAL (GROUP 1)				\$723,812.50		\$817,002.50		\$1,099,395.05		\$968,238.20	
Parts and Materials on "Pass-Thru"				\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00	
Non-County Agency Permits and Fees on "Pass-Thru"				\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Specialized Subcontractor Fees on "Pass-Thru"				\$40,750.00		\$40,750.00		\$40,750.00		\$40,750.00	
TOTAL (GROUP 1)				\$849,562.50		\$942,752.50		\$1,225,145.05		\$1,093,988.20	

No Bids

Fisk Electric Scope of work is not in line with our core competencies.